# OP \$65.00 77578366

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425005 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miami Food Distributors, Inc		08/30/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miami Foods Distributors of USA, Inc		
Street Address:	2761 West 77th Place		
City:	Hialeah		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33016		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77578366	EL EXQUISITO SABOR
Serial Number:	77578361	"EL EXQUISITO SABOR"

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 305-512-84

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-512-3246

**Email:** felix@miamifoodusa.com

**Correspondent Name:** Miami Foods Distributors of USA Inc.

Address Line 1: 2761 West 77th Place
Address Line 4: Hialeah, FLORIDA 33016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eduardo Del Castillo
SIGNATURE:	/Eduardo Del Castillo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TrademarkAssignmentELEXQUISITOSABOR#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentELEXQUISITOSABOR (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0846

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miami Food Distributors, Inc, a corporation, located at address 2761 West 77 Place, Hialeah, FL 33016, has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark "El Exquisito Sabor" (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Cheese, cream, dairy based yogurts, sausage, all of the foregoing restricted to the retail Latino markets; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 77578361 filed on Sep. 25, 2008; and

**WHEREAS,** Miami Foods Distributors of USA, Inc, a corporation located at address 2761 West 77 Place, Hialeah, FL 33016 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the application which has gone abandoned.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Miami Food Distributors, Inc.

Name: Eduardo Del Castillo

Title: President

Dated effective as of: August 30th, 2015

T:\08-21567\Trademark Assignment Template.Doc

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miami Food Distributors, Inc, a corporation, located at address 2761 West 77 Place, Hialeah, FL 33016, has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark El Exquisito Sabor (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Cheese, cream, dairy based yogurts, sausage, all of the foregoing restricted to the retail Latino markets; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 77578366 filed on Sep. 25, 2008; and

**WHEREAS,** Miami Foods Distributors of USA, Inc, a corporation located at address 2761 West 77 Place, Hialeah, FL 33016 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the application which has gone abandoned.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Miami Food Distributors, Inc.

Name: Eduardo Del Castillo

Title: President

Dated effective as of: August 30th, 2015

T:\08-21567\Trademark Assignment Template.Doc

RECORDED: 04/25/2017